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APPLICATION FOR
WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

I Operator and Well Sl T s ) Lo
Operator name & address OGRBNUmbes—>"
Cross Timbers Qil Co.
2700 Farmington Avenue, Building K, Suite 1 167067
Farmington, NM 87401
Contact Party Phone
Ray Martin 505-324-1090
Property Name Well Number AP| Number
KUTZ DEEP GAS COM D 1 30-045-07230
uL Section | Township [ Range | Feet From The North/South Line Feet From The East/West Line | County
A 27 28N 10W 790’ NORTH 790° EAST SAN JUAN
il Workover
Date Workover Commenced: | Previous Producing Pool(s) (Prior to Workover).
04/25/00
Date Workover Completed: INSTALL COMPRESSOR
04/26/00
(1. Attach a description of the Workover Procedures performed to increase production.
V. Attach a production decline curve or table showing at least twelve months of production prior to the workover and at

least three months of production following the workover reflecting a positive production increase.
V. AFFIDAVIT:

State of New Mexico )
) ss.
County of _San Juan
Ray Martin , being first duly sworn, upon oath states:

1. | am the Operator, or authorized representative of the Operator, of the above-referenced Well.

2. | have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records reasonably available for this
Well.

3. To the best of my knowledge, this application the data used to prepare the production curve and/or table
for this Well are complete and accurate. ZR?

pete_3[7 (ol

Signature 68% 7’{Lm ifle Prod@pginee/ﬂ Zq o
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this day of /. 2ep1 / / /
IZ@(B Q&@WWW
Notary Publi
My Commission expires: /0 //0 /05 Yi L d

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:
VI. CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL:
This Application is hereby approved and the above-referenced well is designated a Well Workover Project and the
Division hereby verifies the data shows a positive production increase. By copy hereof, the Division notifies the
Secretary of the Taxatign and Revenue Department of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover Project was
completed on /el  Go
[

Signature District Supervisor . OCD District Date
L5 ¢ R/23/0)
4 (4 Ad L4

Vil. DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRE%F THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT:




CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY
SAN JUAN DISTRICT

WELL RESTORATION
Wednesday, March 07, 2001
Page 1 of 1

KUTZ DEEP GAS COM D WELL # 1
RESERVOIR: DAKOTA

OBJECTIVE: Comp Installation

4/26/00 Built comp pad. MI & set CTOC WH recip comp (Arrow
330, CTOC dist tool SJB #12623. Installed comp suc,
disch, by-pass & scrubber dump lines. SDFN.
Scheduled start up 4/26/00.

4/27/00 Prep comp for start up. Op tbg & std CTOC WH recip
comp (Arrow 330, CTOC dist tool 5JB #12623) @ 9:00
a.m. 4/26/00.



Well: KUTZ DEEP GAS COM D No.: 001

Operator: CROSS TIMBERS OPERATING COMPANY API: 3004507230

Township: 28N Range: 10W Section: 27 Unit: A Type: F

County: SamAccumulated Oil: 4927(BBLS) Gas: 724119(MCF) Water: 791(BBLS) Days Produced: 6611

Year:1997

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Qil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 1324 0 31 4771 646754
February 0 1179 0 28 4771 647933
March 0 1249 0 31 4771 649182
April 0 1319 0 30 4771 650501
May 0 974 0 31 4771 651475
June 4 1148 0 30 4775 652623
July 0 1370 0 31 4775 653993
August 0 1383 0 31 4775 655376
September 0 1433 0 30 4775 656809
October 0 743 0 31 4775 657552
November 0 214 0 30 4775 657766
December 0 525 0 31 4775 658291
Year:1998

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 2 1400 0 31 4777 659691
February 4 1984 0 28 4781 661675
March 0 1354 80 31 4781 663029
April 1 1209 0 30 4782 664238
May 5 1046 0 31 4787 665284
June 1 1469 0 30 4788 666753
July 1 2124 0 31 4789 668877
August 0 1492 0 31 4789 670369
September 0 1423 0 30 4789 671792
October 0 1269 0 31 4789 673061
November 22 1095 0 30 4811 674156
December 0 1181 0 31 4811 675337
Year:1999

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 2653 0 31 4811 677990
February 0 2535 0 28 4811 680525
March 0 1882 0 31 4811 682407
April 0 1947 0 30 4811 684354
May 0 1385 0 31 4811 685739
June 0 1735 0 30 4811 687474
July 0 1945 0 31 4811 689419
August 2 1361 0 31 4313 690780
September 0 1173 0 30 4813 691953
October 0 1120 0 31 4813 693073
November 0 1218 0 30 4813 694291



December 0 1048 0 31 4813 695339

Year:2000

Month Oil(BBLS) Gas(MCF) Water(BBL®ays ProduAccum. Oil(Accum. Gas(MCF)
January 0 357 0 31 4813 695696
February 47 555 80 28 4860 696251
March 38 845 0 31 4898 697096
April 4 1216 0 30 4902 698312
May 6 5497 0 31 4908 703809
June 1 4366 0 30 4909 708175
July 8 3969 60 31 4917 712144
August 2 3424 0 31 4919 715568
September 3 3187 45 30 4922 718755
October 1 3124 0 31 4923 721879
November 4 2240 0 30 4927 724119



